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Ref. No. : SGS _ECA 23-24/37(e-¢)
315 May, 2024.
Dear Parents/ Guardians,
Post Examination Activities (S5)

After the final examination which ends on 18" July, 2024(Tuesday), students should participate in
the post examination activities organized by the school.

The details of the activities are as follows:

. Reportin Dismissal
Date Activity ’ll?'ime g Time
19/06/2024(Wednesday) Exam paper checking 08:10 12:15
20/06/2024(Thursday) Exam paper checking 08:10 12:15
21/06/2024(Friday) Exam paper checking 08:10 12:15
24/06/2024(Monday) Exam paper checking 08:10 12:15
25/06/2024(Tuesday) NSS Citizenship and Social 06:30 --
26/06/2024(Wednesday) Development Study Trip -- 19:30
28/06/2024(Friday) Extra-curricular activities 08:45 10:15
02/07/2024(Tuesday) Extra-curricular activities 08:45 12:00
04/07/2024(Thursday) Extra-curricular activities 09:00 12:15
10/07/2024(Wednesday) Closing Ceremony 09:00 11:30

Remarks:

1.  Students should wear proper school uniform.

2. In case of leave, please follow the procedure stated on p.19 of the student handbook. For
enquiries, please contact Mr. CHAN Ming-hung at 27776289.

Yours faithfully,

)
d '}é G dle-yin M.H.

Principal
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Ref. No. : SGS_ECA 23-24/37(e-e)

Dear Principal,

I acknowledge the arrangement of the post examination activities organized by the school.

Name of Student
Class and Class No.
Signature of Parent / Guardian

Name of Parent /Guardian

Date




